Jerome Township - Presided 1823 UNION COUNTY OHIO

Jerome Township

Board of Trustees Agenda July 05, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Chair – Wezlynn Davis Trustee – Megan Sloat Vice Chair – Barry Adler Fiscal Officer – Robert Caldwell

NOTE: Audio recordings of the meetings will be available on the website and

Facebook.
Call to Order
1. Roll Call
2. Pledge
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Approval of Minutes
5. Fiscal Officer Report/Approval of Warrants
6. Public Participation (Please sign the Public Comment sheet on the table)
7. Zoning or Nuisance Cases

A. Set a Public Hearing date for Case #ZT23-001 – Text Amendment

8. Public Safety Officer

- 9. Department Reports
 - A. Fire Department
 - 1. Medic Purchase Proposal
 - B. Road Division
 - C. Zoning Department
 - 1. Comprehensive Plan Update Project
 - 2. Applications for Assistant Zoning Inspector
- 10. Old Business
 - A. Resolution on Commercial Vehicle Parking
- 11. New Business
- 12. Executive Session
- 13. Announcements
 - A. The website for the project to update the Township's Comprehensive Plan is live at www.jerometownshipcomprehensiveplan.com.
 - B. There will be a Dedication Ceremony for the new Jerome Township Fire Station 211 on Saturday, July 22, 2023 from 1:00 4:00 p.m. located at 11840 Ewing Road, Plain City, Ohio. The Dedication Ceremony will start promptly at 2:11 p.m. There will be station tours and you will be able to meet the firefighters.
 - C. The Township is always accepting applications for positions on our zoning boards. Please visit the Jerome Township website to fill out an application.
- 14. Adjournment